

Date: 05th February, 2024

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 540879

Symbol: APOLLO

ISIN: INE713T01028

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

Ref: Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023, as per regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 published in the Newspapers viz – Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) dated 05th February, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For Apollo Micro Systems Limited

RUKHYA PARVEEN
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Enclosure: As above

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED
CIN : L51909OR2007PLC027954

Registered Office : Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate, P.O. Kalunga 770031, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha
Tel : +91 661 2660195
E-mail : ifgl.works@ifgl.in

Head & Corporate Office : McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700001, Tel : +91 33 40106100
E-mail : ifgl.ho@ifgl.in; investorcomplaints@ifgl.in

Website : www.ifglgroup.com

(₹ in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total Income	37,034	45,946	31,831	1,25,710	1,02,376	1,39,965	
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	(1,844)	5,378	2,202	7,663	6,611	10,570	
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Item	152	3,800	1,579	6,913	4,979	7,921	
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	1,567	3,332	4,522	8,257	6,448	9,625	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share)	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	3,604	
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	96,900	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.42	10.55	4.38	19.18	13.82	21.98	
Basic and Diluted #							

Figures for the quarter and nine months are not annualised.

NOTES:

- Above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 3rd February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors (Board) at their meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditor has reviewed the same.
- Following amendments made by the Finance Act, 2021 to the relevant Sections of the Income Tax Act, 1961, whereby Goodwill arising on amalgamation will not be considered as a depreciable asset and depreciation on goodwill will not be allowable as deductible expenditure effective 1st April, 2020, the Holding Company has not claimed deduction of depreciation on such goodwill under Income Tax for period beginning on that date. The Holding Company management, supported by legal opinions, continues to believe that such deduction claimed in prior assessment years are sustainable and remain unaffected. During the previous year, the Holding Company's claim of ₹ 2,816 lakhs (tax impact of ₹ 984 lakhs) towards such deduction for Assessment Year 2020-21 has been disallowed. Being aggrieved thereby, the Holding Company has filed an appeal before the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals).
- The Holding Company has elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 "New Tax Regime" at the time of filing of Income Tax Return for financial year ending 31st March, 2023. Accordingly, the Holding Company has re-measured current tax liability and deferred tax liability basis the lower rate prescribed. Consequently, the current tax liability and deferred tax liability for the year ended 31st March, 2023 has decreased by ₹ 62 lakhs and ₹ 871 lakhs respectively, resulting into reduction in tax charge by ₹ 933 lakhs during the quarter. Tax charge for the current financial year (FY 2023-24) has also been recomputed during the quarter based on new tax regime. Accordingly, current tax and deferred tax amount till 30th September, 2023 has further reduced by ₹ 388 lakhs and ₹ 166 lakhs respectively resulting into reduction in tax charge by ₹ 554 lakhs during the quarter ended 31st December, 2023.
- In the previous year, on 24th February, 2023, Monocon International Refractories Ltd, UK, (MIRL), being step down operating subsidiary of the Holding Company acquired 100% shareholding of Sheffield Refractories Ltd, UK (SRL) engaged in manufacturing of Monolithic Refractory Products for total consideration of ₹ 4,981 lakhs (equivalent to GBP 5.0 Million cash consideration and GBP 0.1 million towards costs of acquisition) to offer bigger basket of products and acquire new customer relationships. Effective that date, SRL became Subsidiary of MIRL and consequently step down subsidiary of Holding Company. In accordance with Ind AS 103 - Business Combination, the aforesaid purchase consideration was allocated to the extent of ₹ 1,742 lakhs to Property, Plant and Equipment, ₹ 5,497 lakhs to Current Assets and Current Liabilities of ₹ 1,883 lakhs based on their respective fair values and ₹ 2,584 lakhs towards borrowings assumed. The Holding Company had also recognised Intangible Assets aggregating ₹ 1,765 lakhs towards Customer Relationships and Brand Name/Trade Marks, based on valuation carried out by an Independent Valuer in the previous year. The balance amount of purchase consideration being ₹ 444 lakhs was recognised as goodwill in the previous year.
- One of the customers of the Group has opted for preventive restructuring under laws of Czech Republic. In the opinion of Group management, realisability of dues from said customer is uncertain and doubtful in foreseeable future. As a matter of abundant precaution and prudence, the Group has made provision for trade receivables aggregating to ₹ 3,327 lakhs, goods sold but in transit aggregating to ₹ 826 lakhs and reversed commission aggregating to ₹ 148 lakhs accrued in respect of the said sales, during the quarter ended 31st December, 2023.
- Key Stand-alone financial information are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total Income	19,988	26,353	18,378	69,369	62,796	84,557	
Net Profit before Tax from Ordinary Activities	(2,418)	4,374	1,766	5,225	5,255	8,529	
Net Profit after Tax from Ordinary Activities	(308)	3,012	1,233	4,955	3,823	6,117	
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax]	(306)	3,013	1,233	4,959	3,824	6,121	

7. Results of nine months and quarter ended 31st December, 2022 do not include figures of the acquired company for the nine months and quarter respectively till date of acquisition as mentioned in Note 4 respectively.

8. This is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Stand-alone Financial Results are available on the Websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.ifglgroup.com).

On behalf of the Board of IFGL Refractories Limited
S K Bajoria
Chairman
(DIN: 00084004)

Kolkata
3rd February, 2024

OUR TECHNOLOGY. YOUR SUCCESS.

Styrenix
PERFORMANCE MATERIALS

STYRENIX PERFORMANCE MATERIALS LIMITED
(formerly known as INEOS Styrolution India Limited)

Registered Office : 9th Floor, "Shiva", Sarabhai Complex, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadiwadi, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L25200GJ1973PLC002436
Tel. : +91 265 2303201, 2303202.
Email : secshare@styrenix.com | Website : www.styrenix.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(INR in Crore except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on Dec 31, 2023	For the Quarter ended on Sep 30, 2023	For the Quarter ended on Dec 31, 2022	For the Period ended on Dec 31, 2023	For the Period ended on Dec 31, 2022	For the Year ended on Mar 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	484.68	595.00	557.19	1,623.46	1,756.99	2,372.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	49.70	75.92	40.44	168.84	188.75	246.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	49.70	75.92	40.44	168.84	188.75	246.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	34.94	56.42	30.20	123.81	140.58	183.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34.90	56.36	30.48	123.85	141.12	183.65
6	Equity Share Capital	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59	17.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	697.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	19.87	32.08	17.18	70.40	79.95	104.07

Notes:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 3, 2024. Statutory Auditor have carried out limited review of the financial results & have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.styrenix.com).

For STYRENIX PERFORMANCE MATERIALS LIMITED
(formerly known as INEOS Styrolution India Limited)
Rakesh S Agrawal
Chairman

Place : Vadodara
Date : February 3, 2024

AMS
apollo microsystems

Apollo Micro Systems Limited
(CIN: L72200TG1997PLC026556)

Registered office: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500076, Telangana.
Telephone: +91 40 27167000 - 99; Fax: +91 40 2715 0820; E-mail: cs@apollo-micro.com; Website: www.apollo-micro.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
All amounts in lakhs except otherwise stated

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	9,184.00	8,740.84	8,269.16	23,716.16	19,149.89	29,834.98	
Profit before exceptional items & tax	1,437.33	872.48	1,095.62	2,592.90	1,943.32	3,217.96	
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,437.33	872.48	915.32	2,592.90	1,763.02	2,895.73	
Net Profit for the period after tax	996.38	655.85	660.23	1,817.59	1,152.62	1,873.75	
Total comprehensive income for the period	996.38	655.85	660.23	1,817.59	1,152.62	1,872.23	
Paid up equity share capital	2,823.59	2,329.72	2,076.39	2,823.59	2,076.39	2,076.39	
Other equity						36,343.73	
Earnings per share	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	
(a) Basic	0.41	0.29	3.18	0.75	5.55	9.02	
(a) Diluted	0.37	0.22	3.18	0.68	5.55	6.11	

Key numbers of Audited Standalone Results of the Company asr as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total Revenue from Operations	9,204.24	8,757.49	8,269.16	23,767.70	19,149.89	29,880.54	
Profit before exceptional items & tax	1,456.44	889.27	1,096.13	2,644.18	1,944.23	3,266.25	
Profit before tax	1,456.44	889.27	915.84	2,644.18	1,763.93	2,944.02	
Profit after tax	1,010.96	662.46	660.58	1,853.93	1,153.24	1,906.79	
Total Comprehensive income	1,010.96	662.46	660.58	1,853.93	1,153.24	1,905.28	
Paid up equity share capital	2,823.59	2,329.72	2,076.39	2,823.59	2,076.39	2,076.39	
Other equity						36,304.79	
Earnings per share	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.1/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	(Face Value Rs.10/- each)	
(a) Basic	0.42	0.30	3.18	0.77	5.55	9.18	
(a) Diluted	0.38	0.22	3.18	0.70	5.55	6.22	

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.apollo-micro.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Apollo Micro Systems Limited
Sd/-
Karunakar Reddy Baddam
Managing Director (DIN: 00790139)

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 3 February, 2024

Bank of Baroda

TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda, Ahmedabad Zone invites Request for proposal (RFP) from reputed Vendor for supply, installation, Testing, Commissioning and Annual Maintenance (AMC) of (a) CCTV System (b) Alarm System.

Last Date of submission of RFP is 26th February, 2024 by 11.00 hrs IST. Late Tender will not be accepted. RFP may be downloaded from our Bank's website- www.bankofbaroda.in/tenders.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 05.02.2024

By Order
Dy Zonal Head, Ahmedabad Zone

Markets, Insight Out

Markets, Monday to Saturday
To book your copy,
sms reaches to 97979 or email order@bmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NCS SUGARS LIMITED OPERATING IN SUGAR INDUSTRY AT ANDHRA PRADESH (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 in accordance with Order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 02.01.2024 in IA 1879/2023)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN / LLP No.	NCS Sugars Limited PAN: AABCN5273G CIN: U15421TG2002PLC039085
2. Address of the registered office	405, Minar Apartments, Deccan Towers, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500001
3. URL of website	https://ncsgroup.in/ (Not operational)
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Bobbili and Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Sugar Plant - 5000 TCD Co-generation Plant - 20 MW
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Plant is non-operational. Last year revenue - INR 40,80,000 (towards service of allocation of export quota of 1,360 MT)
7. Number of employees/ workmen	a. Executive Staff - 8 b. Permanent Employees - 25 c. Seasonal Employees - 8 d. Trainees - 17
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL:	Further details can be sought from Resolution Professional through request on E-mail - ip.ncssl@bcpprofessionalsolutions.com
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:	Eligibility criteria is defined in Revised Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest which can be sought from Resolution Professional through request on E-mail - ip.ncssl@bcpprofessionalsolutions.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest:	20th February, 2024
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	1st March, 2024
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	6th March, 2024
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	16th March, 2024
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	21st March, 2024
15. Last date for submission of resolution plans	20th April, 2024
16. Process E-mail ID to submit EOI	ip.ncssl@bcpprofessionalsolutions.com

For NCS Sugars Limited
Sd/-
K. Sivalingam
(Resolution Professional)
Registered Address: Flat No. 1603, Tullive Horizon Residences, Arunachalam Road, Saligramam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 093

Date : 05/02/2024
Place : Hyderabad

BUILDING A STRONGER FUTURE

TELECOM TOWERS | MONOPOLES | SMART CITY POLES | UTILITY POLES
TRANSMISSION LINE TOWERS | SOLAR MODULE MOUNTING STRUCTURE | EPC

Extracts of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023
(Rs.) in lakhs except EPS

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
Total Income from operation	30,388.44	24,079.82	27,535.26	84,109.64	71,019.91	1,00,489.49	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional/ extraordinary item)	2,312.94	1,439.36	1,233.35	4,912.14	3,484.20	5,470.06	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional/ extraordinary item)	2,312.94	1,439.36	1,233.35	4,912.14	3,484.20	5,405.57	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary item)	1,676.08	1,069.33	905.16	3,595.96	2,552.28	4,025.43	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	1,676.08	1,069.33	905.16	3,595.96	2,552.28	4,017.49	
Equity Share Capital	3,157.05	3,157.05	3,157.05	3,157.05	3,157.05	3,157.05	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						36,894.25	
Earning per Share (in Rs.)							
Basic	0.53	0.36	0.29	1.14	0.86	1.33	
Diluted	0.53	0.36	0.29	1.14	0.86	1.33	

Notes:

- These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 03, February, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.
- Standalone Results as on 31-Dec-2023 are as under:-
(Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended			Year Ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	
Total Income from operation	30,368.84	24,079.83	27,525.94	84,069.15	70,596.37	1,00,005.66	
Profit Before Tax	2,311.98	1,447.48	1,240.15	4,915.63	3,476.46	5,381.84	
Profit After Tax	1,675.34	1,077.45	920.22	3,608.70	2,549.00	4,009.47	
Total Comprehensive Income	1,675.34	1,077.45	920.22	3,608.70	2,549.00	4,001.53	

- The Company is engaged in the business of two segments i.e. 1) Manufacturing of Galvanized and Non-galvanized Steel Structures i.e. Steel structure and 2) Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC).
- The Board of Directors in its meeting held on December 20, 2023 have recommended for approval by shareholders, bonus issue of 4 (four) equity share for every 1 (one) equity shares of ₹1/- each held by shareholders of the Company as on the record date, subject to approval of the shareholders. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders through postal ballot (including remote e-voting), the Company in its Board Meeting held on 03-Feb-2024 has allotted 126,28,120 bonus equity shares of ₹1/- each to fully paid-up bonus equity shares, in the proportion of 4 (four) equity share for every 1 (one) equity shares of ₹1/- each to the equity shareholders of the Company as on record date of February 01, 2024.
- The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.salasartechno.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

For Salasar Techno Engineering Ltd.
Sd/-
Alok Kumar
Managing Director
DIN : 01474484

Date: 03.02.2024
Place: Hapur

SALASAR TECHNO ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN: L23201DL2001PLC174076
Regd office: E-20, South Extension I, New Delhi-110049. Tel: +91-11-41648566/8577;
E-mail id: compliance@salasartechno.com, Website: www.salasartechno.com

